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GREAT AMERICAN CLEANUP
Gene & Joy Jordan from Westminster led the 
Boylan Catholic student team as they cleaned the 
area around CP in conjunction with the Great 
American Cleanup presented by Keep Northern 
Illinois Beautiful.

GIFT BAGS DONATION
So grateful to Nigel Sommer who 
delivered gift bags for our guests 
from Blue Cross/Blue Shield. 

NEW JOBS SECURED
Congratulations to Patty (left) for obtaining employment and 
to Ike (right) for securing a full-time job. 

MEMORABLE MOMENT
Through the generosity of a 
donor, little Roger enjoyed 
date night with mom at 
the Paw Patrol show at the 
Coronado Theater.

SPECIAL EASTER DELIVERIES
Our Family Services team prepared Easter baskets 
to deliver to all the children in our Family Service 
Program.

ANNUAL HOLY THURSDAY FOOT CARE EVENT
Dr. Kelly John (center) and OSF Podiatry Residents and students provided foot washing, examinations and care to 
our guests on Holy Thursday, imitating Jesus as He washed the feet of His Apostles. Each person also received new 
socks and shoes. CP Young Professionals Board members, McKayla and Brooke, (top row, right) also volunteered.

GIFT OF GRATITUDE
CP guest, Jeremiah, brought 
in a dried fruit tray as a 
thank-you gift for staff. 
Gratitude is a beautiful 
virtue!

CARPENTER’S CORNER
Work continues! Architectural 
demolition work, concrete 
work, framing work and 
rough-in plumbing work. 
We’re grateful for all the energy 
and talent that allows these 
projects to be accomplished!



VOLUNTEER APPRECIATION EVENT
Such a joy to have volunteers and staff gather for a night of food, fun and fellowship to 
celebrate our volunteers during National Volunteer Week.

FOR GUEST SERVICES
	» Rain Ponchos
	» Umbrellas
	» Wash Cloths

FOR KITCHEN
	» Individual pepper packets
	» Beef and Chicken Stock (32 oz)

If you plan to drop off donation items in person, 
we ask that you please coordinate in advance with 
Michelle S. She can be reached by phone or email; 
815-964-4105 ext. 203 
CPengagement@carpentertersplace.org

Mail or deliver to CP: 
1149 Railroad Ave. 
Rockford, IL 61104

CELEBRATING APRIL BIRTHDAYS
What a joy to celebrate birthday boys, Tyrone, Osie, Paul and 
Charles. Birthday angel, Christine Diebold, provided two 
delicious cakes to assure everyone got a large piece!

LUNCH DONATION
Lynn and Bob delivered a bountiful lunch 
from Our Saviors Lutheran Church.

HYMNS OF PRAISE
CP staff Michelle, Patti, Ben and Paula welcomed friend, 
Melanie on the keyboard to provide beautiful hymns of 
praise during Easter week.

PIZZA NIGHT
Adding pizza to the April PHP Housing Program meeting 
made it extra fun!

FAMILY SERVICES
	» 1 Family secured housing
	» 3 Head of households obtained 

employment

HOMELESS ADULTS
	» 2 Guests secured housing
	» 3 Guests obtained full-time 

employment

BREAKFAST DONATION
Danielle was happy to help Naomi carry 
the biscuits and gravy she provided for a 
yummy breakfast!

APRIL MILESTONES

MAY NEEDS

TO SECURE A DATE:
Email CPengagement@
carpentersplace.org or call Michelle S. 
at 815-964-4105 x 203.

FOR A LIST OF FAQS: Visit this link 
on our website: www.carpentersplace.
org/volunteer/meal-service-faqs/

MAY
BREAKFAST:
Monday, May 9
Monday, May 16
Tuesday, May 17
Tuesday, May 31

LUNCH: 
Friday, May 27
Tuesday, May 31

JUNE JULY
BREAKFAST:
Wednesday, June 8
Monday, June 13
Monday, June 20
Tuesday, June 21
Wednesday, June 22
Wednesday, June 29

LUNCH: 
Wednesday, June 1
Thursday, June 2
Thursday, June 9
Tuesday, June 14
Wednesday, June 15
Friday, June 24
Thursday, June 30

BREAKFAST:
Tuesday, July 5
Monday, July 11
Wednesday, July 13
Monday, July 18
Tuesday, July 19
Wednesday, July 20
Wednesday, July 27
Friday, July 29

LUNCH: 
Wednesday, July 6
Thursday, July 7
Tuesday, July 12
Thursday, July 14
Friday, July 22

OPEN
MEALS

Milestones achieved by working through CP’s Case Management Program.


